Azərbaycan Respublikasının BMT yanında Daimi Nümayəndəliyi



Permanent Mission of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the United Nations

633 Third Avenue, Suite 3210, New York, NY, 10017 Tel: (212) 371-2559, 371-2832 (ext. 101); Fax: (212) 371-2784, (646) 738-6143

Press release

The Republic of Azerbaijan and the United Republic of Tanzania established diplomatic relations

7 February 2019

On 7 February 2019, in New York, the Permanent Representative of the Republic of Azerbaijan to the United Nations, H.E. Mr. Yashar Aliyev, and the Permanent Representative of the United Republic of Tanzania to the United Nations, H.E. Mr. Modest Jonathan Mero, on behalf of their Governments, signed a Joint Communique on the establishment of diplomatic relations between the two countries.

The Joint Communique expresses the desire of the Republic of Azerbaijan and the United Republic of Tanzania to promote mutual understanding and cooperation between their countries and peoples.

The document also stresses that the Governments of both States are guided by the Charter of the United Nations and the generally accepted norms and principles of international law, in particular those relating to the sovereignty and territorial integrity of States and non-interference in their internal affairs.